Sira Certification Service
Unit 6, Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670 900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 539 301
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Project Number 70084415 N Jones

Issue 0
 See Cover Sheet of IECEx Test Report CA/CSA/ExTR16.0031/00 for a full list of drawings covered by this issue.
1 Order Code
1.1 Proline Promag 300/500
Extended order code Proline Promag 300::
5a3bcc – ddeffghjlpstttuvww + #**#
O5a3bcc – ddeffghjlpstttuvwwyy + #**# for OEM-version
5x3bxx – ddeffghjlpww + #**# for replacement transmitter only
Extended order code Proline Promag 500::
5a5bcc – ddeffghijkmnopstttuvww + #**#
O5b5cdd – ddeffghijkmnopstttuvwwyy + #**# for OEM-version
5x5bxx – ddeffghijkmopqqww + #**# for replacement transmitter only
a = Type of sensor
H = Sensor Promag H
P = Sensor Promag P
W = Sensor Promag W
b = Generation
B = Generation of Flowmeter
cc = Size
any combination of number and/or letter up to size = DN3000
dd = Approval
Proline Promag 300 (IECEx + ATEX):
BB = Ex db eb [ia] IIC T6…T1 Gb
 Ex tb IIIC T* Db
BD = Ex db [ia] IIC T6…T1 Gb
 Ex tb IIIC T* Db
  Proline Promag 500 (IECEx + ATEX):
BB = Ex db eb [ia] IIC T6…T4 Gb (transmitter)
 Ex eb ia IIC T6…T1 Gb (sensor)
 Ex tb IIIC T** Db  (transmitter + sensor)
BD = Ex db [ia] IIC T6…T1 Gb (transmitter)
 Ex eb ia IIC T6…T1 Gb (sensor)
 Ex tb IIIC T** Db  (transmitter + sensor)
BJ = [Ex ia] IIC  (transmitter)
 Ex eb ia IIC T6…T1 Gb   (sensor)
 Ex tb IIIC T** Db  (sensor)
BN = Ex ec [ia Ga] IIC T6…T1 Gc (transmitter)
 Ex eb ia IIC T6…T1 Gb   (sensor)
 Ex tb IIIC T* Db  (sensor)
B7 = Ex de [ia] IIC T6…T1 Gb  (transmitter)
 Ex eb [ia] IIC Gb  (sensor)
B8 = Ex d [ia] IIC T6…T1 Gb  (transmitter)
 Ex eb [ia] IIC Gb  (sensor)
Sira Certification Service
Unit 6, Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden, CH5 3US, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670 900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 539 301
Email: ukinfo@csagroup.org
Web: www.csagroupuk.org
Certificate Annexe
Certificate Number: Sira 16ATEX2219X
Equipment: Proline Promag 300/500
Applicant: Endress+Hauser Flowtec AG
Form 9401 Issue 4 Page 2 of 13 § This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
e = Power Supply
D  =  24Vdc
E  =  100-230Vac
I  =  100-230Vac / 24Vdc
X  = sensor only
ff = Input / Output 1
BA  =  4-20mA HART
BB  = 4-20mA WHART
CA  = 4-20mA HART Ex i
CB  = 4-20mA WHART Ex i
GA  = Profibus PA
HA  = Profibus PA Ex i
LA  = Profibus DP
MA  = Modbus RS485
NA  = EtherNet/IP
RA  = Profinet IO
SA  = Foundation Fieldbus
TA  = Foundation Fieldbus Ex i
XX  = sensor only
g = Input / Output 2
A = without Input/Output 2